

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2003/2024

Naresh Kumar & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.04.2025

Due to non availability of learned Sr. AAG, the matter could not be considered today.

Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned. However, Mrs. Kohli, learned Sr. AAG is directed to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing, positively.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **02.06.2025**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
28.04.2025
Manan