

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 2003/2024

Naresh Kumar and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE
ORDER

01.09.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the compensation has already been deposited with the custodian, as the land in question belongs to the Custodian, which has not been impleaded as party respondent in this petition. Learned counsel for petitioners submits that he will file an application for impleading Custodian as party respondent.

List on 10.09.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
01.09.2025
Shafqat