

Sr. No. 23

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2003/2024

Naresh Kumar and ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted further two weeks' time for filing amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 10.09.2025.
2. Objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 stand filed.
3. Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG enters appearance on behalf of respondent No. 5. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioners.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish copy of the writ petition to Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate during the course of this week.
5. List again on **21.07.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
20.05.2026
Ram Krishan